

Academic Senate

Solano Community College 400 Suisun Valley Road, Fairfield, CA 94534 www.solano.edu/academic senate

Senate Resolution 8.31.2020a: Honoring Pei-Lin Van'T Hul, Claudia Tenty and Tingan Weng for their work in the implementation of eLumen;

WHEREAS, in Spring 2019, Solano Community College made the decision to switch our learning management system to eLumen for Fall 2020;

WHEREAS, all of Solano Community College's curriculum and its organizational chart had to be reviewed prior to the transfer of data by Pei-Lin Van'T Hul, Claudia Tenty and Tingan Weng;

WHEREAS, Pei-Lin Van'T Hul, Claudia Tenty and Tingan Weng worked tirelessly throughout Summer 2019 to correct and continually re-upload data to ensure eLumen's accuracy;

WHEREAS, Pei-Lin Van'T Hul, Claudia Tenty and Tingan Weng continue to maintain accurate and timely data uploads to eLumen;

WHEREAS, all parties involved in this project worked diligently, with a positive attitude and completed the upload in record time;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate and faculty of Solano Community College recognize Pei-Lin Van'T Hul, Claudia Tenty and Tingan Weng for their effort and offer them a hearty thank you;

RESOLVED, that the Academic Senate of Solano Community College refrain from agreeing to change our LMS for a very long time.

Authors:

LaNae Jaimez, President Andrew Wesley, Senator